## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH GARO HILLS DISTRICT : BAGHMARA

No.SGH/DSJ/83/SA/2023/7,

Dated Baghmara, the 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

## **WALK IN INTERVIEW**

Walk in interview will be held on 26<sup>th</sup> May 2023 from 11:00 am onwards in the office of the District and Sessions Court, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara for recruitment to the following post.

Name of the post :

System Assistant

Number of post

1 (one)

Pay

Rs. 20,000/- per month (Fixed pay)

Age

As per existing Government Rules

Qualification

Bachelor degree in Computer Science/ Application

or equivalent (BSc.Computer/ BCA/ MCA).

APPLICATION WILL BE RECEIVED BY THIS OFFICE DURING OFFICE HOURS UPTO 4:00 P.M on or before 24.05.2023

NO APPLICATION(S) WILL BE ENTERTAINED AFTER 4:00 PM

## NOTE:

- 1. Candidates are to fill their application in standard form for registration and bring their testimonials.
- 2. Applications not fulfilling the requisite criteria will be summarily rejected.
- 3. Candidates are not entitle TA/DA for appearing in the said interview.

## Sd/-

District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District, Baghmara

Memo No.SGH/DSJ/83/SA/2023/7-A, Copy to:

Dated Baghmara, the 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 2. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, with a request to upload the notification in the website immediately.
- 3. The Nodal Officer, District Computer Committee, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, for information.
- 4. The District Information and Public Relation Officer, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, with a request to publish the same in 3(three) newspapers, including local daily newspapers.
- 4. Office Notice Board.
- 5. Office file.

District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District, Baghmara